

Delhi Public School, Modinagar

(Under the aegis of DPS Society, East of Kailash, New Delhi)
Adjacent to Institute of Dental Studies and Technologies (IDST)
NH 58, Delhi-Meerut Highway, Kadrabad, Modinagar (UP) 201201

Ref No.:-DPSMN/2024/0004

Date: June 24, 2024

To
The Joint Director of Education,
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

Subject: - No Objection Certificate Application for C.B.S.E. Affiliation (Online Application Number - SNOC 2024051415850)

Sir,

I herewith submit the application (Online Application Number - SNOC 2024051415850) in the prescribed online proforma for issuing No Objection Certificate, seeking for Provisional Affiliation from Central Board of Secondary Education to Delhi Public School Modinagar, Adjacent to Institute of Dental Studies and Technologies (IDST), Delhi-Meerut Road, Kadrabad, Modinagar (UP) 201201.

I will be highly obliged to your office for issuing the certificate.

Place: Modinagar, UP

Date: June 24, 2024

Attached: NOC File One Set

Yours faithfully

Manager

Delhi Public School

Modinagar

de

Nri

Principal
Delhi Public School
Modinagar



Delhi Public School, Modinagar

(Under the aegis of DPS Society, East of Kailash, New Delhi)
Adjacent to Institute of Dental Studies and Technologies (IDST)
NH 58, Delhi-Meerut Highway, Kadrabad, Modinagar (UP) 201201

Ref No.: - DPSMN/2024/0005

Date: June 28, 2024

To
The Secretary (Affiliation)
Central Board of Secondary Education
Shiksha Kendra
2, Community Centre,
Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg,
Delhi - 110092

SUBJECT: Undertaking

I, Dr. Arshya Gandhi, Manager, Delhi Public School, Modinagar hereby state that the school is in the process of getting No Objection Certificate but due to Elections and Summer Vacation, the process for the same is getting delayed. In this condition, we request you to consider our case and give us time to procure the documents. The school has already procured RTE Recognition from the State Government. We will be furnishing the No Objection Certificate in the due course. Hence, we would request your office to grant us time for the same.

Regards,

Manager

Dr. Arshya Gandhi

Delhi Public School, Modinagar

Modinagar

Principal Delhi Public School Modinagar